3025
MCNTGOMERY COUXNTY

PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE CF A PERMIT, A COPY OF THE
APPLICATION AND PLAN SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE DISTRICT
FOR REVIE®W AND APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED EROSICON, AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES, AND SHALL BE REFERRED TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESCURCES, WHERE REQUIRED BY
STATE LAW. THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND
THE DISTRICT SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF THEIR
RECOMMENDATIONS AND/CR APPROVAL S0 THAT THE APPLICANT
MAY BE NOTIFIED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

SECTION 83A-6. MODIFICATICNS OF PLANS

MAJORK MODIFICATICNS OF THE APPROVEL PLANS SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TC THE DEPARTMENT AND REPECCESSED IN THE
SAME MANNER AS THE ORIGINAL PLAN ANLD REFERRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 83A-5 OF THIS CHAPTER,., FIELD
MODIFICATIONS OF A MINOR NATURE MAY BE AUTHORIZED BY
THE DEPARTMENT, PROVIDED THAT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION IS
GIVEN TO THE PERSON PERFORMING WORK PURSUANT TO THIS
CHAPTER, WITH A COPY FORWARDED IN A TIMELY MANNER TO
THE DISTRICT.

SECTION B3A-7. FEES
A. THE PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEE SHALL BE FAID
TO THE DEPARTMENT AND SHALL BF AS FOLLO#¥S:

GRADING, EROSICN, AND SEDIMENT

CONTROL COSTS: FEES:
0 to $1,000.00 $50.00
Over $1,000.00 $50.00 plus 2% of

the grading, erosion
and sediment control
cost aktove $1,000.00

COSTS SHALL BE COMPUTED BY THF DEPARTMENT USING
THE MOST RECENTLY ACCEPTED BID CONTRACT UNIT PRICES
FOR SIMILAR ITEMS OF WORK FOR THE COUNTY. THE <COUNTY
EXECUTIVE BY WRITTEN REGULATION, ADOPTED PURSUANT TO
SECTION 2-28 OF THIS CODE, MAY INCREASE OR DECREASE
SUCH FEES FROM TIME TO TIME TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
THE REASONABLE COST OF ADMINISTERING AND ENFORCING
THIS CHAPTER.

B. THE FEE FOR A PERMIT AUTHORIZING ADDITIONAL

WORK AS SET PFORTH 1IN SECTION 83A-6 OF THIS CHAPTER
SHALL BE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE FEE PAID POR THE



